Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

About the BRFSS

The Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) is the largest continuously conducted health
survey system in the world with more than 400,000 American adults participating each year. The BRFSS was
established in 1984 by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC). Indiana was one of the 15
states that participated from the start. By 1993, all states and territories had implemented the BRFSS. The
Indiana Department of Health (IDOH) is responsible for collecting this vital information for our state so we all
can know more about the health status of Hoosiers.

Indiana BRFSS Coordinator: Kristy Thacker | KThacker2@isdh.IN.gov
To learn more about the Indiana BRFSS, visit https://www.in.gov/isdh/25194.htm

This publication was supported by Cooperative Agreement NU58DP006024-01-00 from the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention. Its contents are solely the responsibility of the authors and do not
necessarily represent the official views of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.

All of the prevalence estimates and confidence intervals provided in this report are weighted prevalence
estimates. These estimates were generated using the _LLCPWT final weight provided by the CDC as part of
the final BRFSS dataset.

2018 Indiana State Added Question Topics
Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACES)

ACEs are traumatic experiences which occur when a person is less than 18 years of age. Our 2018
ACE-related questions focused on topics such as parental alcoholism, domestic violence, parental
incarceration, physical abuse, emotional abuse, and more.

Hepatitis C & Hepatitis B

These questions were asked for the purpose of evaluating the true burden of hepatitis B and hepatitis C in
Indiana. BRFSS respondents were asked if they had ever been diagnosed with hepatitis B/hepatitis C.
Individuals who reported a hepatitis B or C diagnosis were then asked if they had received treatment.
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Did you live with anyone who was depressed, mentally ill, or suicidal?
Response: Yes

Total (N=6,393)

By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=2,640)

Female (N=3,736)

By Race
White, NH (N=5,371)
Black, NH (N=464)
Hispanic (N=197)
Multiracial, NH (N=111)
Other, NH (N=144)

By Age
18-24 (N=274)

25-34 (N=458)

35-44 (N=591)

45-54 (N=944)

55-64 (N=1,379)

65+ (N=2,600)

By Education--------—------—-
< HS (N=502)

HS or GED (N=2,172)
Some College (N=1,655)
College Grad (N=2,042)
By Income
<$15,000 (N=441)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=888)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=614)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=790)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=874)
$75,000+ (N=1,473)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020

18.87, (17.46-20.28)

16.7, (14.59-18.81)
20.92, (19.02-22.81)

18.8, (17.27-20.34)
16.04, (11.26-20.81)
20.37, (12.96-27.79)
34.09, (22.21-45.98)
18.55, (7.88-29.21)

33.01, (26.64-39.37)
31.47, (26.67-36.28)
22.07, (18.28-25.85)
16.19, (13.53-18.86)
12.22, (10.26-14.19)
7.6, (6.28-8.92)

23.98, (18.6-29.35)

16.17, (13.95-18.39)
21.85, (19.06-24.65)
15.98, (13.89-18.07)

24.05, (18.36-29.75)
17.23, (13.8-20.67)
18.61, (13.9-23.31)
25.29, (20.66-29.92)
19.09, (15.38-22.8)
15.28, (12.69-17.87)

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)




Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

Did you live with anyone who was depressed, mentally ill, or suicidal?
Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH, Black, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greater than 35-44,45-54, 55-64, 65+
25-34 greater than 35-44, 45-54, 55-64, 65+
35-44 greater than 55-64, 65+

45-54 greater than 65+

55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Some College greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $75,000+

$35,000-$49,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Did you live with anyone who was a problem drinker or alcoholic?
Response: Yes

Total (N=6,427)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=2,660)

Female (N=3,749)

By Race
White, NH (N=5,391)
Black, NH (N=467)
Hispanic (N=201)
Multiracial, NH (N=113)
Other, NH (N=148)

By Age

18-24 (N=278)

25-34 (N=461)

35-44 (N=597)

45-54 (N=946)

55-64 (N=1,387)

65+ (N=2,611)

By Education--------—-----—-
< HS (N=506)

HS or GED (N=2,179)
Some College (N=1,668)
College Grad (N=2,051)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=446)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=894)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=619)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=790)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=879)
$75,000+ (N=1,476)

23.61, (22.18-25.04)

21.95, (19.83-24.07)
25.11, (23.16-27.06)

23.51, (21.95-25.07)
20.23, (15.54-24.92)
25.21, (17.86-32.56)
39.58, (28.01-51.16)
20.35, (9.59-31.12)

30.8, (24.73-36.88)

25.98, (21.39-30.57)
24.27, (20.42-28.12)
24.65, (21.48-27.82)
22.37, (19.82-24.92)
18.15, (16.26-20.03)

34.17, (28.72-39.61)
23.08, (20.76-25.39)
25.11, (22.31-27.9)

17.03, (14.94-19.11)

33.68, (27.71-39.65)
28.43, (24.31-32.54)
26.07, (21.17-30.98)
25.84, (21.62-30.05)
20.35, (16.85-23.85)
20.06, (17.44-22.68)
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Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

Did you live with anyone who was a problem drinker or alcoholic?
Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH, Black, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greaterthan 65+
25-34 greater than 65+
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, Some College,
College Grad

HSorGED  greaterthan College Grad
Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$15,000-$24,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Did you live with anyone who used illegal street drugs or who abused prescription
medications?

Response: Yes

Total (N=6,419)
By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=2,651) — (P EIETAR ki)
Female (N=3,750) —iiergloz i)
By Race
White, NH (N=5,386) | e (Gl0kEabrere))
Black, NH (N=467) — (krasiGiEsies i)
Hispanic (N=199) - (kv (e B rdrs))
Multiracial, NH (N=111) | Zsifei @ eleelonai)

12.11, (10.9-13.33)

By Age
18-24 (N=275) | (chei [ iusi)
25-34 (N=459) |21 ci (i e
35-44 (N=596) 15.05, (11.78-18.33)
45-54 (N=947) — ([ ek
55-64 (N=1,385) — cieich (chazdoils))
65+ (N=2,610) 2.72,(1.85-3.6)
By Education--------—-----—-

<HS (N=505) — (& e ez el
HS or GED (N=2,178) — [ /o oci e

Some College (N=1,665) — [« ¢ (FZeibe o)
College Grad (N=2,047) e Ga e

By Income

<$15,000 (N=441) 14.37, (10.08-18.66)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=891) 12.7, (9.38-16.01)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=619) 12.25, (8.19-16.3)

$35,000-$49,999 (N=790) 14.54, (10.71-18.36)

$50,000-$74,999 (N=880) 13.66, (10.41-16.91)
$75,000+ (N=1,470) 9.44, (7.33-11.54)

0 5 10 15 20 25

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

Did you live with anyone who used illegal street drugs or who abused prescription
medications?

Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+
25-34 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+

35-44 greater than 55-64, 65+

45-54 greater than 65+

55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than College Grad

Some College greater than College Grad

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Did you live with anyone who served time or was sentenced to serve time in a prison, jail,
or other correctional facility?

Response: Yes

Total (N=6,419)
By Gender-------------—---—--—

Male (N=2,651) R (cReIss P26y

Female (N=3,750) R0z amylorek))

By Race

White, NH (N=5,385) —{leZ A neret))

Black, NH (N=468) — (10l GleReREafefels))
Hispanic (N=199) — A4 GloReE2iey))
Multiracial, NH (N=112) |22 B eerisi))

By Age

9.79, (8.64-10.94)

18-24 (N=274) {21 el oe))
25-34 (N=459) 16.95, (12.97-20.94)
35-44 (N=594) —| |2 (el el
45-54 (N=945) — /05 horclie)
55-64 (N=1,389) — =&t (Chekesiie)
65+ (N=2,611) 3.35, (2.36-4.34)
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=507) — “2 e
HS or GED (N=2,173) | & :lel (hiia b e
Some College (N=1,668) | < Z% (@22
College Grad (N=2,047) 3.68, (2.52-4.84)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=443) — [ [l zeioe i)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=894) 13.38, (10.02-16.74)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=616) | o (o)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=792) 10.01, (6.62-13.4)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=882) 8.43, (5.68-11.17)
$75,000+ (N=1,471) — = 02 o o)

0 5 10 15 20

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

Did you live with anyone who served time or was sentenced to serve time in a prison,
jail, or other correctional facility?

Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Black, NH greater than White, NH
Hispanic greater than White, NH

Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greater than 35-44,45-54, 55-64, 65+
25-34 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+

35-44 greater than 55-64, 65+

45-54 greater than 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, Some College,
College Grad

HSorGED  greaterthan College Grad
Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$15,000-$24,999 greater than $75,000+
$25,000-$34,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Were your parents separated or divorced?
Response: Yes

Total (N=6,381)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=2,640)

Female (N=3,724)

By Race
White, NH (N=5,359)
Black, NH (N=460)
Hispanic (N=198)
Multiracial, NH (N=112)
Other, NH (N=147)

By Age

18-24 (N=274)

25-34 (N=456)

35-44 (N=590)

45-54 (N=941)

55-64 (N=1,377)

65+ (N=2,598)

By Education--------—-----—-
< HS (N=497)

HS or GED (N=2,163)
Some College (N=1,656)
College Grad (N=2,042)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=433)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=881)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=614)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=787)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=876)
$75,000+ (N=1,474)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020

32.32, (30.71-33.93)

31, (28.57-33.42)
33.66, (31.5-35.82)

30.28, (28.54-32.03)
46.29, (40.47-52.11)
40.1, (31.55-48.65)

50.57, (38.63-62.52)
27.11, (14.95-39.27)

44.8, (38.19-51.4)
45.54, (40.36-50.73)
42.08, (37.5-46.65)
34.01, (30.47-37.55)
23.24, (20.56-25.92)
15.68, (13.94-17.42)

46.95, (41.09-52.81)
34.16, (31.43-36.89)
33.21, (30.2-36.23)

20.66, (18.33-22.99)

46.67, (40.35-52.99)
38.83, (34.29-43.36)
31.74, (26.61-36.86)
32.28, (27.66-36.9)
28.6, (24.45-32.74)
28.16, (25.02-31.29)

0 10
Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

Were your parents separated or divorced?
Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Black, NH greater than White, NH, Other, NH
Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+
25-34 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+

35-44 greater than 55-64, 65+

45-54 greater than 55-64, 65+

55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, Some College,
College Grad

HSorGED  greaterthan College Grad
Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $25,000-$34,999,

$35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$15,000-$24,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

How often did your parents or adults in your home ever slap, hit, kick, punch, or beat
each other up?

Response: Once/More than once

Total (N=7,608)

By Gender-------------—---—--—

Male (N=3,217) — ARGl eR:Td)

Female (N=4,363) - Zzefigaciaisret))

By Race
White, NH (N=6,282) —| /20 G R EGEEE)

Black, NH (N=583) — (EEzilonckrsieiy )

Hispanic (N=261) | (teieeiEReien i)

Multiracial, NH (N=132) - 2208 22erecking))
Other, NH (N=204) - ERieiers)

13.37, (12.31-14.43)

By Age
18-24 (N=369) | [z (il eraal el
25-34 (N=630) | (eiele (lerer (o
35-44 (N=731) - b Ghbeen e
45-54 (N=1,120) —{ [0 EEn e
55-64 (N=1,596) -~ L& (b o)
65+ (N=2,950) | heler i)
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=601) — 202 (e
HS or GED (N=2,582) | ||/ (cloi ke
Some College (N=1,957) | (&0 (e ey,
College Grad (N=2,433) el iz i)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=529) — “0lccl (oie i
$15,000-$24,999 (N=1,037) 14.89, (12.05-17.73)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=728) 16.18, (12.45-19.9)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=912) 14.72, (11.4-18.03)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=1,016) 12.59, (9.92-15.26)
$75,000+ (N=1,723) — 100 (ol e

0 5 10 15 20

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

How often did your parents or adults in your home ever slap, hit, kick, punch, or beat
each other up?

Response: Once/More than once

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Hispanic greater than Other, NH

Multiracial, NH greater than Other, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greaterthan 65+
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Some College greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<$15,000 greaterthan $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Before the age of 18, how often did a parent or adult in your home ever hit, beat, kick, or
physically hurt you in any way?

Response: Once/More than once

Total (N=7,608)

By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=3,217) — A EPACEE(GH0S))
Female (N=4,363) —[uleeteifaielsres))
By Race
White, NH (N=6,282) | (EaiEEPAcleReisiet);
Black, NH (N=583) | leisiiieiera gl
Hispanic (N=261) — e @2k bt
Multiracial, NH (N=132) —JZeisleiiflefelsieisiny);
By Age

14.08, (12.98-15.19)

18-24 (N=369) 18.52, (13.93-23.11)
25-34 (N=630) —| (a1e (Zertaleiers)
35-44 (N=731) ok (En el
45-54 (N=1,120) — [eei (CREa s
55-64 (N=1,596) — ererd, (bl Aemlsiehh)
65+ (N=2,950) —oher ekl
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=601) — [/ el
HS or GED (N=2,582) - |- el (o
Some College (N=1,957) | (sl lereiieieis))
College Grad (N=2,433) {2 (el iy
By Income
<$15,000 (N=529) — 2 il (e arae)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=1,037) 13.47, (10.72-16.22)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=728) |« (o)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=912) 16.13, (12.72-19.54)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=1,016) | = = 0 o)
$75,000+ (N=1,723) 11.06, (8.98-13.14)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

Before the age of 18, how often did a parent or adult in your home ever hit, beat, kick, or
physically hurt you in any way?

Response: Once/More than once

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH, Black, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greaterthan 65+
25-34 greater than 65+
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than College Grad

HSorGED  greaterthan College Grad
Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $15,000-$24,999,

$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+
$25,000-$34,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

How often did a parent or adult in your home ever swear at you, insult you, or put you
down?

Response: Once/More than once

Total (N=7,608)
By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=3,217) L0 PRREEZRS))

Female (N=4,363) -2 Pk Eeloreih)

By Race

White, NH (N=6,282) {22 Al

Black, NH (N=583) — 2 2d Gl laeaings))

Hispanic (N=261) -2kl [lerieh i)

Multiracial, NH (N=132) —JaiehebiElsieRtciorsic))
Other, NH (N=204) —{leiszitien o))

28.02, (26.63-29.42)

By Age
18-24 (N=369) —clleh elerielehik))
25-34 (N=630) el (eliiels g
35-44 (N=731) | el PRIk e
45-54 (N=1,120) — el 02 rgelneiigle))
55-64 (N=1,596) -2 (Zekbekl e
65+ (N=2,950) — [o el e )]
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=601) — -0 o o e )
HS or GED (N=2,582) — “eit/2 (Ze) e mel el
Some College (N=1,957) -2 Zeleece i)
College Grad (N=2,433) —| Zcioif 2l eis et
By Income
< $15,000 (N=529) — = -0 ol i
$15,000-$24,999 (N=1,037) 26.87, (23.17-30.57)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=728) — “/ eiel el aeieoe)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=912) — </l o2 (2 cieicnl)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=1,016) 30.36, (26.64-34.08)
$75,000+ (N=1,723) —| Zeick e iielie)
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Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



17

Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

How often did a parent or adult in your home ever swear at you, insult you, or put you
down?

Response: Once/More than once

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)

Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH, Black, NH,
Hispanic, Other, NH

White, NH greater than Other, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greaterthan 65+
25-34 greater than 65+
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Some College greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<$15,000 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

How often did anyone at least 5 years older than you or an adult, ever touch you
sexually?

Response: Once/More than once

Total (N=7,608)

By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=3,217) — AR ER0LRer))

Female (N=4,363) —|uEeiER e ive))

By Race

White, NH (N=6,282) ka2 Tfeiielgs)

Black, NH (N=583) — lemaciliieis))

Hispanic (N=261) — el ERsiebilie)

Multiracial, NH (N=132) — UeEellEAcezie))

By Age

8.8, (7.94-9.66)

18-24 (N=369) | /2 Lol
25-34 (N=630) | £xf (rseialor b
35-44 (N=731) L e Gkl
45-54 (N=1,120) | Ll el)
55-64 (N=1,596) - (l0her/ (e kel
65+ (N=2,950) — 1o (heenia))
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=601) — [Z /& (el el
HS or GED (N=2,582) — /o (ot chio)
Some College (N=1,957) — il e ey
College Grad (N=2,433) | oo (e
By Income
< $15,000 (N=529) — (ol o e
$15,000-$24,999 (N=1,037) 11.34, (8.68-14)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=728) 8.01, (5.33-10.69)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=912) 9.74, (7.16-12.32)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=1,016) 8.92, (6.74-11.09)
$75,000+ (N=1,723) — o heiciie

0 5 10 15

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

How often did anyone at least 5 years older than you or an adult, ever touch you
sexually?

Response: Once/More than once

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Some College greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $25,000-$34,999,

$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+
$15,000-$24,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

How often did anyone at least 5 years older than you or an adult try to make you touch
them sexually?

Response: Once/More than once

Total (N=7,608)

By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=3,217) Rl EEs))

Female (N=4,363) -l CRseRl0Ae)s))

By Race
White, NH (N=6,282) —|SheielGCaare)
Black, NH (N=583) — feEil(er2al0re1c))

Hispanic (N=261) 1 &ehiPreloe))
Multiracial, NH (N=132) — (R en22uas
By Age

6.75, (5.99-7.51)

18-24 (N=369) — 22k etltcerd
25-34 (N=630) | &ee (teieiel)
35-44 (N=731) 1410 G
45-54 (N=1,120) 9.41, (7.49-11.34)
55-64 (N=1,596) — izl (Ghaeds))
65+ (N=2,950) —| itk (Ehaieiel)
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=601) — oo e e
HS or GED (N=2,582) — 0 hen i)
Some College (N=1,957) | & 2 (G debelis)
College Grad (N=2,433) | & o Elaeieiis)
By Income
<$15,000 (N=529) — (Z i (s el
$15,000-$24,999 (N=1,037) 7.64, (5.48-9.81)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=728) |/ =0
$35,000-$49,999 (N=912) 8.09, (5.7-10.48)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=1,016) 7.14, (5.25-9.03)
$75,000+ (N=1,723) - oe) & enaos)

0 5 10 15

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

How often did anyone at least 5 years older than you or an adult try to make you touch
them sexually?

Response: Once/More than once

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than College Grad

Some College greater than College Grad

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<$15,000 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

How often did anyone at least 5 years older than you or an adult force you to have sex?
Response: Once/More than once

Total (N=7,608)

By Gender-----—-----—-----—-

Male (N=3,217)

Female (N=4,363)

By Race

White, NH (N=6,282)
Black, NH (N=583)

By Age

25-34 (N=630)
35-44 (N=731)
45-54 (N=1,120)
55-64 (N=1,596)
65+ (N=2,950)

By Education---------------

<HS (N=601)

HS or GED (N=2,582)
Some College (N=1,957)
College Grad (N=2,433)

By Income

< $15,000 (N=529)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=1,037)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=728)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=912)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=1,016)

$75,000+ (N=1,723)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020

4.06, (3.43-4.69)

2.24, (1.45-3.02)
5.78, (4.82-6.75)

3.82, (3.15-4.49)
4.46, (2.45-6.48)

455, (2.66-6.43)
455, (2.89-6.21)
5.99, (4.37-7.61)
445, (3.27-5.63)
1.91, (1.34-2.49)

7.7, (4.65-10.75)
3.14, (2.21-4.07)
5.33, (4.15-6.51)
1.75, (1.19-2.3)

8.75, (5.26-12.24)
5.26, (3.34-7.18)
4.19, (2.07-6.31)
4.19, (2.52-5.86)
4.03, (2.52-5.53)
243, (1.28-3.57)

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2019

How often did anyone at least 5 years older than you or an adult force you to have sex?
Response: Once/More than once

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
25-34 greater than 65+
35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Some College greater than HS or GED, College Grad

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<$15,000 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Has a doctor, nurse, or other health professional ever told you that you had hepatitis C?

Response: Yes

Total (N=6,519) 1.35, (0.97-1.72)

By Gender----------------—---—-
Male (N=2,702) 1.6, (0.96-2.24)

Female (N=3,799) 1.1, (0.69-1.53)

By Race

White, NH (N=5,464) 1.2, (0.84-1.56)

By Age

55-64 (N=1,405) 2.98, (1.81-4.15)

65+ (N=2,634) 1.64, (0.96-2.31)

By Education-----------—---
HS or GED (N=2,223)
Some College (N=1,687)
By Income----------------——-—- n
$15,000-$24,999 (N=910)

I I
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 25 3.0

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
There were no significant differences between groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
There were no significant differences between groups in this There were no significant differences between groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

Although the 2018 Indiana BRFSS included a question about hepatitis C treatment, we have chosen not to include it in this
report due to insufficient data.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2018

Has a doctor, nurse, or other health professional ever told you that you had hepatitis B?

Response: Yes

Total (N=6,498) [UCHUEEREE)

By Race *

White, NH (N=5,448) 1 (U2 (GeR20e))

By Age n

65+ (N=2,631) | L(eh (el

By Education------------—-- 7

HS or GED (N=2,212) | U ool (zeniies)

College Grad (N=2,066) | & = (22t

I
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

Age

Education

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

There were no significant differences between groups in this
category.

Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

Although the 2018 Indiana BRFSS included a question about hepatitis B treatment, we have chosen not to include it in this

report due to insufficient data.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 29, 2020



